
Logan Elm High School

Boys Basketball

2023-2024

Schedule subject to change

Date Opponent

Home/

Away Start Time

Saturday, November 11 Vinton County - Scrimmage H 10:00 AM

Tuesday, November 14 Unioto-Scrimmage H 5:00 PM

Friday, November 17 Jackson-Scrimmage A 5:30 PM

Tuesday, November 21 Lancaster - Scrimage H

Wednesday, November 22 Alumni Scrimmage H 5:30 PM

Tuesday, December 5 Westfall # A 4:45 PM

Friday, December 8 Hamilton Township # A 4:45 PM

Tuesday, December 12 Circleville # H 4:45 PM

Saturday, December 16

Amanda-Clearcreek-

Parents Night H 5:30 PM

Tuesday, December 19 Miami Trace A 6:00 PM

Friday, December 22 Bloom Carroll A 4:45 PM

Saturday, December 23 Hilliard Davidson* Logan HS 3:00 PM

Wednesday, December 27 Athens A 6:00 PM

Saturday, December 30 New Lexington *

Harvest

 Prep 2:30 PM

Tuesday, January 3 Zane Trace H 5:30 PM

Saturday, January 6 Liberty Union # A 11:45 AM

Friday, January 12 Fairfield Union # H 4:45 PM

Wednesday, January 17 Teays Valley # A 4:45 PM

Saturday, January 20

Hamilton Township-#

Hall of Fame H 12:00 PM

Tuesday, January 23 Chillicothe H 5:30 PM

Friday, January 26 Circleville # A 4:45 PM

Tuesday, January 30 Amanda Clearcreek A 5:30 PM

Saturday, February 3 Bloom Carroll # H 12:00 PM

Friday, February 9 Liberty Union # H 4:45 PM

Saturday, February 10 Washington CH A 6:00 PM

Tuesday, February 13 Fairfield Union # A 4:45 PM

Friday, February 16 Teays Valley # H 4:45 PM

Start Times are for the JV game unless otherwise noted. Varsity will follow.

* Varsity Only

# Freshman/JVB Start


